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12
GOULET

GOALS

Head Coach - Marty Raymond

2    Evan Stoflet
3    Eric Burgdoerfer
5    Joe Rullier
7    JF David
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Brad Snetsinger
11  Vyacheslav Trukhno
12  Pete Zingoni
14  Jay Cascalenda
15  Adam Naglich
18  Michael Gergen
20  Rylan Kaip
22  Stephane Goulet
23  Erick Lizon
24  JD Corbin
25  Bobby Robins
27  Jean-Marc Beaudoin
29  Brendan Milnamow
30  Brian Stewart
32  Pascal Morency
36  Joey Ryan
39  Josh Tordjman
84  Peter Hirsch

D
D
D
D
F
F
F
F
D
C
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
D
G
F
D
G
G

6-1
6-2
6-3
6-1
6-0
6-1
6-2

5-10
6-0
6-1

5-11
6-0
6-3
6-4

5-10
6-1

5-10
6-3
6-4

5-10
6-1
6-0
6-1

185
210
230
200
211
190
196
190
180
182
195
174
208
210
185
210
190
194
195
196
204
175
204

21
GOLDIE

23
SWANSON

.913
COURCHAINE

SAVE %ASSISTSGOALS

Head Coach - Brent Thompson

1    Adam Courchaine
2    Daryl Boyle
3    Brandon Gentile
4    Craig Gaudet
6    Chad Anderson
9    Gary Nunn
11  Alex Dzielski
12  Scott Burt
13  Scott Howes
15  Bryan Miller
16  Wes Goldie
19  Chris Langkow
21  Steve Ward
22  Zach Harrison
24  Mark Isherwood
25  Jerad Stewart
26  Russ Sinkewich
27  Brian Swanson
28  Ethan Cox
37  Kory Falite
39  Gerald Coleman
61  Maxime Tanguay
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SEASON LEADERS



From Vegas to Fairbanks
 
C Adam Naglich was used to hot summers and mild winters when he began his hockey career. 
That is until he decided to play his college hockey at the University of Alaska, located in
Fairbanks, AK. Naglich’s hometown of Las Vegas is located over 3,200 miles south, and 
slightly east, of Fairbanks. Needless to say, the climate is a little bit warmer in Vegas.

“It’s definitely cold,” Naglich says. “When you go from over 100 degree weather in Las Vegas 
in the summer to minus 50 in Fairbanks in the winter, it’s different.” 

To put things in perspective, Naglich said, “The average high in Fairbanks in the winter is 
around zero degrees. The cold days are minus 30 or minus 40.” Compare that to the Average 
highs in Las Vegas during July and August of over 100 degrees, to say the weather is 
“different” is a bit of an understatement.

But how did Naglich end up over 3,000 miles from home to play hockey in sub-zero 
temperatures? “I had a lot of guys that I played juniors with in Victoria that were going to go 
to Fairbanks. It made my decision easy having a lot of teammates that were already 
committed to go there. I ended up choosing there as well.”

The Alaska Aces hail from Anchorage, and while still in Alaska, they don’t experience the 
same low temperature levels as Fairbanks. Anchorage is located approximately 350 miles 
south of Fairbanks.  “I know Anchorage is a little bit warmer because it is on the coast,” said 
Naglich. “But it is a different type of cold. It is a wet cold because it is on the water. They are 
both cold though; there is no getting away from it. It’s Alaska in the winter.”

With temperatures well below zero, it can be difficult to find ways to spend your time. Naglich 
wasn’t able to provide much help in that regard. “When it is cold in the winter, there is 
nothing to do. You can’t really go outside. But when it starts getting a little bit nicer, you can 
start to do things. A lot of the guys would go out and go snowmobiling and ice fishing.”

Freezing temperatures all winter long can sound like pretty tough living conditions, but 
Naglich didn’t mind them. He said, “I liked it, it was fun, but I don’t know if I would ever 
want to go back and live there.”

So was the overall experience worth it? “Yes,” Naglich said. “I enjoyed my time there. I liked 
it a lot.” The Aces don’t seem to mind it either, as they bring one of the best records in the 
ECHL to Bakersfield tonight. With how cold it’s been in Bakersfield lately, they might feel 
right at home.





CONDORS STATS      As of 01/11/11

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
10 Brad Snetsinger (total) LW 34 11 19 30 -5 36 5 2 0.88 1.06
22 Stephane Goulet RW 31 12 14 26 3 22 1 0 0.84 0.71
9 Andrew Ianiero F 33 10 13 23 5 18 0 1 0.7 0.55
11 Vyacheslav Trukhno F 20 5 17 22 2 18 1 0 1.1 0.9
15 Adam Naglich C 29 5 15 20 -3 14 2 0 0.69 0.48
7 Jean-Francois David D 26 3 14 17 -1 36 2 0 0.65 1.38
32 Pascal Morency RW 15 11 1 12 2 57 3 0 0.8 3.8
2 Evan Stoflet D 30 3 9 12 13 37 0 1 0.4 1.23
36 Joey Ryan D 23 3 7 10 1 39 1 0 0.43 1.7

* 18 Michael Gergen (total) F 26 1 9 10 0 14 0 0 0.38 0.54
20 Rylan Kaip F 17 8 1 9 -2 32 1 0 0.53 1.88
12 Peter Zingoni C 6 4 5 9 5 8 3 0 1.5 1.33
24 J.D. Corbin LW 14 3 6 9 1 4 0 0 0.64 0.29

* 27 Jean-Marc Beaudoin F 27 3 5 8 -6 6 0 0 0.3 0.22
25 Bobby Robins F 12 4 2 6 4 61 1 0 0.5 5.08
5 Joe Rullier D 13 1 4 5 -4 48 1 0 0.38 3.69
29 Brendan Milnamow (total) D 24 1 4 5 4 12 0 0 0.21 0.5

* 3 Erik Burgdoerfer D 34 1 4 5 4 20 0 0 0.15 0.59
23 Erick Lizon RW 23 2 2 4 -5 117 0 0 0.17 5.09
14 Jay Cascalenda D 23 0 3 3 0 6 0 0 0.13 0.26

* 30 Brian Stewart (total) G 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
84 Peter Hirsch G 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 30 Brian Stewart (total) 4 238 13 0 3.28 2 2 0 0 133 120 0.902

84 Peter Hirsch 11 606 34 0 3.36 5 5 0 0 264 230 0.871



ALASKA ACES      as of 01/11/11

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
16 Wes Goldie RW 32 21 14 35 14 25 7 1 1.09 0.78
27 Brian Swanson C 32 12 23 35 18 10 3 2 1.09 0.31
13 Scott Howes (total) LW 26 11 15 26 0 36 2 0 1 1.38

* 19 Chris Langkow F 32 9 11 20 6 12 2 0 0.62 0.38
* 37 Kory Falite LW 31 6 12 18 7 15 2 0 0.58 0.48
* 25 Jerad Stewart RW 26 5 10 15 11 16 0 0 0.58 0.62

15 Bryan Miller D 28 4 11 15 6 18 3 0 0.54 0.64
24 Mark Isherwood D 31 6 8 14 -3 16 4 0 0.45 0.52
61 Maxime Tanguay F 23 3 11 14 -3 4 1 0 0.61 0.17

* 28 Ethan Cox LW 31 6 6 12 4 23 0 0 0.39 0.74
* 22 Zach Harrison (total) F 29 3 9 12 4 21 0 1 0.41 0.72

6 Chad Anderson D 27 2 9 11 6 24 0 0 0.41 0.89
* 9 Garry Nunn F 32 3 6 9 5 10 0 0 0.28 0.31

21 Steve Ward D 29 3 5 8 7 20 1 1 0.28 0.69
12 Scott Burt LW 14 2 5 7 1 23 0 0 0.5 1.64
26 Russ Sinkewich D 29 1 6 7 17 19 0 1 0.24 0.66

* 11 Alex Dzielski D 23 3 2 5 4 43 0 0 0.22 1.87
2 Daryl Boyle D 4 1 4 5 6 0 0 0 1.25 0
3 Brandon Gentile D 18 1 2 3 2 27 0 0 0.17 1.5

* 1 Adam Courchaine (total) G 9 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.11 0
39 Gerald Coleman G 24 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.04 0

* 4 Craig Gaudet D 9 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0.44

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 1 Adam Courchaine (total) 9 484 18 2 2.23 5 2 1 0 206 188 0.913

39 Gerald Coleman 24 1444 56 3 2.33 16 7 1 0 601 545 0.907



as of 01/11/11                ECHL Leaders & Standings

Rank Atlantic GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Reading Royals 33 22 9 2 0 46
2 Elmira Jackals 33 16 12 5 0 37
3 Trenton Devils 32 13 16 0 3 29

Rank South GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Greenville Road Warriors 35 23 10 1 1 48
2 South Carolina Stingrays 37 21 14 1 1 44
3 Florida Everblades 39 21 16 0 2 44
4 Gwinnett Gladiators 39 17 17 1 4 39

Rank North GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Wheeling Nailers 34 18 14 0 2 38
2 Cincinnati Cyclones 34 14 13 5 2 35
3 Kalamazoo Wings 32 14 15 1 2 31
4 Toledo Walleye 32 13 16 2 1 29

Rank Mountain GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Utah Grizzlies 36 22 10 3 1 48
2 Alaska Aces 32 21 9 2 0 44
3 Idaho Steelheads 37 15 15 2 5 37
4 Victoria Salmon Kings 35 14 18 1 2 31

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SL PTS
1 Las Vegas Wranglers 30 18 9 2 1 39
2 Bakersfield Condors 34 18 15 1 0 37
3 Stockton Thunder 31 14 11 2 4 34
4 Ontario Reign 33 10 22 0 1 21

Western

Eastern

Team Total Games Average
Ontario 105,643 17 6,214

Stockton 86,120 14 6,151
Toledo 91,725 16 5,733

Gwinnett 93,048 18 5,169
Bakersfield 88,952 18 4,942

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Dov Grumet-Morris Greenville Road Warriors 22 2.03 0.931 15 6

2 Michael Ouzas Las Vegas Wranglers 16 2.24 0.921 11 3

3 Gerald Coleman Alaska Aces 24 2.33 0.907 16 7

4 Todd Ford South Carolina Stingrays 16 2.36 0.911 10 5

5 * Andrew Engelage Utah Grizzlies 18 2.39 0.924 12 3

Player Team GP G
1 Wes Goldie Alaska Aces 32 21

2 Alexandre Imbeault Florida Everblades 28 20

3 Ryan Huddy Las Vegas Wranglers 29 17

4 Rob Ricci South Carolina Stingrays 37 17

5 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 38 17

6 Tim Miller Gwinnett Gladiators 40 17

7 * Nick Petersen Wheeling Nailers 29 16

8 Mark Derlago Idaho Steelheads 37 16

Player Team GP A
1 Mitch Fadden Florida Everblades 37 36

2 Rob Hennigar Victoria Salmon Kings 31 30

3 Justin Donati Elmira Jackals 31 29

4 Francis Lemieux Florida Everblades 38 28

5 Michael Forney Gwinnett Gladiators 36 26

6 Sam Ftorek Kalamazoo Wings 31 23

7 Brian Swanson Alaska Aces 32 23

8 Kory Karlander Kalamazoo Wings 32 22

Player Team GP PIM
1 Adam Keefe Toledo Walleye 30 129

2 * Danick Paquette Gwinnett Gladiators 34 121

3 Erick Lizon Bakersfield Condors 23 117

4 Peter Vandermeer Victoria Salmon Kings 22 104

5 T.J. Reynolds Greenville Road Warriors 35 104

6 Brett Gallant Reading Royals (total) 16 94

7 Tim Miller Gwinnett Gladiators 40 90

8 Ryan Schnell Wheeling Nailers 21 89

PENALTY MINUTES

ASSISTS

GOALS

GOALTENDING LEADERS

ECHL STANDINGS

ATTENDANCE LEADERS




